District | - (505) 393-6161
1625 N. French Dr

Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District 11 - (505) 748-1283
811 S. First

Artesia, NM 88210

District [1] - (505) 334-6178
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410

District IV - (505) 827-7131

. Operator and Well

New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

01l Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

(505) 827-7131 A

APPLICATION FOR

WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

Form C-140
Revised 06/99

SUBMIT ORIGINAL
PLUS 2 COPIES

TO APPROPRIATE
DISTRICT OFFICE

Operator name & address

l XTO Energy Inc.

OGRID Number

| 2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067

 Farmington, NM 87401

i Contact Party Phone

" Ray Martin 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number APl Number

CORSCOT, RUBY A

1

30-045-29707

i Ut Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
‘N 25 30N 12W 1,170’ SOUTH 1,850’ WEST SAN JUAN
. Workover

; Date Workover Commenced:

| 07/24/01

f Date Workover Completed:
1 07/27/01

Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):

INSTALLED LARGER COMPRESSOR

Hi. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.

V. AFFIDAVIT:

State of New Mexico )

County of __San Juan

) ss.

)

Ray Martin , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

(/[or this Well are complete and accurate.

‘/lm\ts’

Signature M

Title Pro étloﬁ Engi

.- -
Date 52/ 0Z

. 2002

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this & é = Q‘M

- My Commiission expires:

9.

L2004

[N

Notary Public (/

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VL. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue} Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was

completed on

-, LO

Signature Pistric Supervis;w
)
T \f&/‘—\/

OCD District

AztecT”

Date

§-28-2002.

VI DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:
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Farmington Well Workover Report

CORSCOT RUBY A
[Well# 001 [FRUITLAND COAL l

Objective:
Install larger comp

7/24/01

Built new comp pad. Set Universal rental WH recip comp. Dug exhaust ditch & beg eng exhaust inst. Set cooler &
beg inst cooler lines & bldg suc & disch risers. SDFN.

7/25/01

Compl inst of eng muffler & exhaust. Backfilled exhaust line ditch. Dug comp suc line ditch fr/sep outlet & comp
disch line ditch to mtr run. Inst & conn new welded 3" S40 FB pipe suc line & new welded 2" S40 FB pipe disch
line. Inst comp scrubber dump line & eng starter exhaust line to pit tnk. SDFN.

7/26/01

Rpr'd crack in exhaust line. Beg inst Stern's sound barrier walls w/top kickers. Universal exch comp suc & disch
vlvs & began start up prep. SDFN. Start up sched 7/26/01.

7/27/01
Fin start up prep. Chg'd WH flow to comp suc & std Universal rental WH recip comp @ 7:00 p.m., 7/26/01.

— _.
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Well: RUBY CORSCOTA No.: 1

Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC. API: 3004529707
Township: 30.0N Range: 12W
Section: 25 Unit: N
Land Type:P County:  San Juan
Accumulated:
Oil: 0 (BBLS) Gas: 396424 (MCF)
Water: 32135 (BBLS) Days Produ 743 (Days)
Year: 1999

Pool Name BASIN FRUITLAND COAL (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 0 0 0 0 0
February 0 0 0 0 0 0
March 0 0 0 0 0 0
April 0 0 0 0 0 0
May 0 0 0 0 0 0
June 0 0 0 0 0 0
July 0 0 0 0 0 0
August 0 0 0 0 0 0
September 0 0 0 0 0 0
October 0 0 0 0 0 0
November 0 0 0 0 0 0
December 0 1898 3995 18 0 1898
Total 0 1898 3995 18

Year: 2000

Pool Name: BASIN FRUITLAND COAL (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 4286 3090 29 0 6184
February 0 6284 1160 29 0 12468
March 0 7661 2305 31 0 20129
April 0 7794 1990 30 0 27923
May 0 8448 1880 31 0 36371
June 0 7276 1645 30 0 43647
July 0 8362 1700 31 0 52009
August 0 8891 1520 31 0 60900
September 0 12290 1440 30 0 73190
October 0 13400 1120 31 0 86590
November 0 13083 1480 28 0 99673
December 0 17772 640 31 0 117445
Total 0 115547 19970 362

Year: 2001

Pool Name: BASIN FRUITLAND COAL (GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 18839 1330 31 0 136284
February 0 18159 840 28 0 154443



March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

(=NelelNoNoeNoNoNoNelNolo

20778
20949
22926
20349
23001
24342
25518
27406
27616
29096
278979

720
955
490
535
570
790
630
540
290
480
8170

31
30
31
28
31
31
30
31
30
31
363

(olelelNoeNoNoNeNoNole)

175221
196170
219096
239445
262446
286788
312306
339712
367328
396424



